UNOFFICIAL COPY



Doc#: 0831111126 Fee: \$40.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 11/08/2008 03:49 PM Pg: 1 of 3

WWR# 07082631

082631 IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS COUNTY DEPARTMENT - CHANCERY DIVISION

ING BANK, FSB,	7	
Plaintiff,) CASE NO:	A O C 11 A = A O O
vs.		08CH41032
TYRAY M. JONES, JAMES FRA	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
QUINCY JACKSON, WELLS FAN.A.	ARGO BANK,)	9/4,
UNKNOWN OWNERS AND NO	NRECORD)	'.0'
CLAIMANTS,)	0
Defendants.)	

NOTICE OF FORECLOSURE

WELTMAN, WEINBERG & REIS CO., LPA., attorneys of record for the plaintiff, do hereby certify that the above-mentioned action was filed in the Circuit Court of Cook County, Illinois, Chancery Division this _____ day of _____, 2008 and certify the following information

0831111126 Page: 2 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

as required by Section 15-1503 of the Illinois Mortgage Foreclosure Law:

(i)	The na	The name of all plaintiffs and the case number:		
	ING E	ING Bank, FSB		
	Case 1	No:		
(ii)	The C	Court in which the action was brought:		
	Circui	t Court of Cook County, Chancery Division		
(iii)	7ne n	ame of the title holder of record:		
	Tyray	M Jones		
(iv)	The le	The legal description of the real estate:		
TO 12, INCI ACRES OF	AS' RES LUSIVE, THE 38 NO	SOUTH 37 1/2 FLET OF LOT 5 AND THE NORTH 20 FEET OF LOT 6 IN SUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTH 60 FEET OF LOT 2 AND ALL OF LOTS 3 IN BLOCK 4 IN EAUMAN GROVE SUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTH 42.7 WEST HALF OF THE NORTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 21, RTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN LINOIS South Harvard Ave., Chicago, IL 60612		
(v)	The co	The common address of the real estate:		
	6636	South Harvard Ave., Chicago, IL 60612		
(vi)	Inform	Information concerning mortgage:		
	A.	Nature of instrument:		
		Mortgage		
	B.	Date of mortgage:		
		March 5, 2007		
	C.	Name of mortgagor:		
		Tyray M. Jones		

0831111126 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Name of mortgagee: D.

ING Bank, FSB

E. Date and place of recording:

March 30, 2007; Office of the Recorder of Deeds, Cook County, Illinois

F. Identification of recording:

0708905241

Interest subject to the mortgage:

Fee simple

H. Amount of original indebtedness, including subsequent advances made under the mortgage:

\$144,000.00

This instrument was prepared by:

Larry J. Goldstein 180 N. LaSalle St., Ste. 2400 Chicago, IL 60601 312-782-9676

WELTMAN WEINBERG & REIS
Attorbeys for Plaintiff
Salle St., Ste. 2400

312-782-9676

Attorney ID No. 51495

PERMANENT INDEX NO. 20-21-214-021-0000